

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 9669/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2009 in FA No.
329/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOL CHAND Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9682 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9685 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9686 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9687 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9692 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9694 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9695 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9697 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9701 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9703 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9708 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9709 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9710 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9716 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9720 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9721 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9722 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9723 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9724 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9725 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9732 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9733 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9734 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9737 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9739 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9745 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9747 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9748 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9753 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9754 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9756 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9759 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9761 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9762 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9764 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9769 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9772 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9776 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9780 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9782 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9786 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9785 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9788 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9787 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9789 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9790 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9791 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9792 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9793 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9794 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9795 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9797 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9798 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9799 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9801 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9805 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9807 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9808 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9809 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9811 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9814 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9818 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9819 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9820 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9821 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9837 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9839 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9842 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9843 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9844 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9845 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9850 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9854 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9858 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9865 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9866 of 2010

....2.

- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9867 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9871 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9883 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9885 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9886 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9888 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9889 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9901 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9957 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9958 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10014 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10022 of 2010

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice. Dasti,
in addition, is permitted.

Interim stay subject to deposit at the
rate of rupees two lakhs per hectare with
statutory benefits and interest thereon within
twelve weeks.

The petitioners to furnish a detailed
chart giving the particulars of the cases,
i.e., the SLP number, corresponding first
appeal number, Land Acquisition case number,
name of the village, extent of land, rate
awarded by LAO, rate awarded by reference Court
and rate awarded by the High Court.

Petitioner to produce map of entire
bypass road with reference to Indore as also a
sectional map with reference to each village.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Madhu Sudan)
Court Master Court Master