

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20037/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

FA No. 329/2002

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOL CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 20038 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20039 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20040 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20041 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20042 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20043 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20044 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20045 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20046 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20047 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20048 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20049 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20050 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20051 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20052 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20053 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20054 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20055 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20056 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20057 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20058 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20059 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20060 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20061 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20062 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20063 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20064 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20065 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20066 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20067 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20068 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20069 of 2010 (With office report)

- SLP(C) NO. 20070 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20071 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20072 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20073 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20074 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20075 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20076 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20077 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20078 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20079 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20080 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20081 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20082 of 2010 (With office report)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the petitioner seeking time for filing rejoinder. We find that in several of the batch matters service is not yet complete. Learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps for serving those respondents who have not yet been served. Dasti in addition is permitted. Rejoinder to be filed in four weeks.

It is reported that some of the respondents are dead. Steps to be taken to bring the LRs of deceased respondents in those cases.

List the matters after service is complete.

4

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master