

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20037/2010

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOL CHAND Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20038 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20039 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20040 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20041 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20042 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20043 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20044 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20045 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20046 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20047 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20048 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20049 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20050 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20051 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20052 of 2010

(With office report)

Item No.66

SLP(C) NO. 20053 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20054 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20055 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20056 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20057 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20058 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20059 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20060 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20061 of 2010

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20062 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20063 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20064 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20065 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20066 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20067 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20068 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20069 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20070 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20071 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20072 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20073 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20074 of 2010
(With office report)
Item No.66

-3-

SLP(C) NO. 20075 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20076 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20077 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20078 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20079 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20080 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20081 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20082 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20083 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20084 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20085 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20086 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20087 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20088 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20089 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20090 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20091 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20092 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20093 of 2010

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20094 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20095 of 2010
(With office report)
Item No.66

-4-

SLP(C) NO. 20096 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20097 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20098 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20099 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20100 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20101 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20102 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20103 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20104 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20105 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20106 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20107 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20108 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20109 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20110 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20111 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20112 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20113 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20115 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20116 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20117 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20118 of 2010
(With office report)
Item No.66

-5-

SLP(C) NO. 20119 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20120 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20121 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20122 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20123 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20124 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20125 of 2010

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23554 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27838 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27839 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27840 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27842 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5045-5055 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6374-6375 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 19/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Ms. D. Durga Devi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sachin sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Suryanaryana singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Item No.66

-6-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service of the unserved

respondents has not been filed by the learned counsel for the

petitioner in SLP(C) Nos.20029, 20043, 20049, 20052, 20053,

20066, 20069, 20080, 20083, 20086, 20099, 20102, 20112, 20113,

20117, 27838, 27839, 27840 and 27842/2010.

He seeks four

weeks' time to do so.

Time, as prayed for, is granted to him,

as last chance.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to

file an application for bringing on record the legal

representatives of the deceased respondents in SLP(C)

Nos.20067, 20077, 20108, 20110, 20116 and 20120/2010 with

utmost dispatch.

SLP(C) Nos.5045-5055/2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned

counsel for the respondent - State of Madhya Pradesh are present.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.1

but nobody has cast appearance on his behalf.

Learned counsel for the respondent - State seeks

four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Time, as

prayed for, is granted to him.

Item No.66

-7-

The other respondents may also file the counter affidavit within four weeks, in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) Nos.6374-6375/2011

Service is complete as against the respondent No.1

but nobody has cast appearance on his behalf.

Respondent No.2 figures as respondent in the

connected matter and the learned counsel represented him in

that matter shall be directed to file the vakalatnama and the

counter affidavit on his behalf.

List again on 13.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd