

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20037/2010

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOL CHAND

Respondent(s)

- (With office report)
- WITH SLP(C) NO. 20038 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20039 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20040 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20041 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20042 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20043 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20044 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20045 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20046 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20047 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20048 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20049 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20050 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20051 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20052 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20053 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20054 of 2010
- (With office report)

Item N.65

-2-

- SLP(C) NO. 20055 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20056 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20057 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20058 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20059 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20060 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20061 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20062 of 2010
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20063 of 2010

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20064 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20065 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20066 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20067 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20068 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20069 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20070 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20071 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20072 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20073 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20074 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20075 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20076 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20077 of 2010
(With office report)
Item No.65

-3-

SLP(C) NO. 20078 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20079 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20080 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20081 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20082 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20083 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20084 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20085 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20086 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20087 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20088 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20089 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20090 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20091 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20092 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20093 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20094 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20095 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20096 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20097 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20098 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20099 of 2010
(With office report)
Item No.65

-4-

SLP(C) NO. 20100 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20101 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20102 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20103 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20104 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20105 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20106 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20107 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20108 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20109 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20110 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20111 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20112 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20113 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20115 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20116 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20117 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20118 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20119 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20120 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20121 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20122 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20123 of 2010
(With office report)
Item No.65

-5-

SLP(C) NO. 20124 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20125 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23554 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27838 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27839 of 2010

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27840 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27842 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5045-5055 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6374-6375 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 13/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has to take

appropriate steps for confirming service upon the unserved
Item No.65 -6-

respondents, either by appropriate mode or by dasti mode.

For

the purpose, let there be a fresh notice with additional dasti
notice.

Petitioner has to pay process fee and spare copies
on or before 23.7.2011.

If not paid before 23.7.2011, list before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If paid before 23.7.2011, issue notice as per
earlier order and list before this court on 1.9.2011.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has to take
appropriate steps for the respondents whose status is reported
to be changed.

List such SLPs before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
after 1.9.2011, without waiting for any application., if

proper application is filed for such respondents for
adjudication of such application or for abatement of such
matters after 1.9.2011.

For rest of the SLPs, issue notice as per earlier
order and list on 29.9.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd