

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 20037, 20038, 20039, 20040, 20041, 20042, 20043, 20044, 20045, 20046, 20047, 20048, 20049, 20050, 20051, 20052, 20053, 20054, 20055, 20056, 20057, 20058, 20059, 20060, 20061, 20062, 20063, 20064, 20065, 20066, 20067, 20068, 20069, 20070, 20071, 20072, 20073, 20074, 20075, 20076, 20077, 20078, 20079, 20080, 20081, 20082, 20083, 20084, 20085, 20086, 20087, 20088, 20089, 20090, 20091, 20092, 20093, 20094, 20095, 20096, 20097, 20098, 20099, 20100, 20101, 20102, 20103, 20104, 20105, 20106, 20107, 20108, 20109, 20110, 20111, 20112, 20113, 20115, 20116, 20117, 20118, 20119, 20120, 20121, 20122, 20123, 20124, 20125, 27838, 27839, 27840, 27842, 23554 OF 2010, 5045-5055, 6374-6375 OF 2011 AND 4620 OF 2012.

Executive Engineers State of M.P. and Anr. Etc. Etc. ...
Petitioners
VERSUS
Moolchand Etc. Etc. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The service position of each matter is detailed as under:

Petitioners â€" EXECUTIVE ENGINEERS STATE OF M.P. AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Case No.
SLP (Civil) No.
No. of Respondents
Served respondent
Unserved respondent
Remarks
20037/2010
Sole
Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20038/2010
5
All

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20039/2010
10
All

V/A on behalf of R. Nos. 1,3,5 to 10 by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20040/2010
2
All

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20041/2010
4
All

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate on behalf of R. Nos. 2 to 4
20042/2010
Sole

Sole

V/A filed Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20043/2010

4

1

2-4

No appearance

20044/2010

12

All

V/A filed on behalf of R. Nos. 2, 4-6, 8, 9 & 11 by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20045/2010

Sole

Sole

V/A filed Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20046/2010

3

All

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20047/2010

3

All

No appearance

20048/2010

3

All

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20049/2010

6

2 to 5

1 and 6

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate on behalf of R. Nos. 2 to 5

20050/2010

2

All

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20051/2010

Sole

Sole

No appearance

20052/2010

Sole

Died (Application for substitution filed in respect of deceased sole respondent but defective)

20053/2010

9

2,3,5,7 to 9

6

No appearance.

Application for substitution filed in respect of R. Nos. 1 and 4 but defective.
20054/2010
Sole
Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20055/2010
Sole
Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20056/2010
2
2

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20057/2010
Sole
Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20058/2010
6
All

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20059/2010
7
All

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20060/2010
2
All

No appearance
20061/2010
Sole
Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20062/2010
Sole
Sole

No appearance
20063/2010
11
All

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20064/2010
Sole
Sole

No appearance
20065/2010
Sole
Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20066/2010

Sole (D) by Lrs.

1 to 5 & 8-9)

1 (vi and vii)

No appearance

20067/2010

18

1 to 16 & 18

17

No appearance

20068/2010

Sole

1 to 16 & 18

17

No appearance

20069/2010

4

R. Nos. 2 & 3

1 & 4

No appearance

20070/2010

7

1 to 6

7

No appearance

20071/2010

Sole

Sole

No appearance

20072/2010

Sole

Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

20073/2010

4

All

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate on behalf of respondent nos. 1,2, & 4

20074/2010

2

All

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

20075/2010

Sole

Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

20076/2010

Sole

Sole

No appearance

20077/2010

2

2

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate on behalf of R. No. 2 (Application for substitution filed on behalf of respondent no. 1 but defective).

20078/2010

6

6

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate on behalf of all respondents.

20079/2010

Sole

Sole

No appearance

20080/2010

7

1 to 5 & 7

6

No appearance

20081/2010

Sole

Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

20082/2010

Sole

Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

20083/2010

Sole

-

Sole

20084/2010

2

2

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

20085/2010

Sole

Sole

No appearance

20086/2010

2

1 & 2

20087/2010

8

8

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

20088/2010

Sole

Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

20089/2010
Sole
Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20090/2010
3
3

No appearance (Application for bring on record the Lrs. of deceased R. No. 1 filed
but defective)
20091/2010
Sole
Sole

No appearance
20092/2010
11
11

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20093/2010
23
All

V/A filed on behalf of R. Nos. 1 to 4, 6 to 18 and 22
20094/2010
Sole
Sole

No appearance
20095/2010
Sole
Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20096/2010
Sole
Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20097/2010
2
2

No appearance
20098/2010
Sole
Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
20099/2010
Sole

Sole

20100/2010

2

2

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

20101/2010

Sole

Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

20102/2010

Sole

Sole

20103/2010

Sole

Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

20104/2010

Sole

Sole

No appearance

20105/2010

Sole

Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

20106/2010

Sole

Sole

No appearance

20107/2010

Sole

Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

20108/2010

Sole

Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate on behalf of Lrs. of deceased sole respondent but no appearance for substitution.

20109/2010

10

10

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

20110/2010

Sole

Sole

20111/2010

3

1

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate on behalf of R. Nos. 2 and 3 (Application for bring on record the Lrs. of deceased R. No. 1 but defective)

20112/2010

Sole

Sole

No appearance

20113/2010

4

2 & 4

1 & 3

No appearance

20115/2010

6

All

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate on behalf of R. Nos. 1 to 4 & 6

20116/2010

3

2 & 3

No appearance (Application for bring on record the Lrs. of deceased R. No. 1 but defective)

20117/2010

2

Both

20118/2010

16

All

V/A filed filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

20119/2010

13

All

V/A filed filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

20120/2010

Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate on behalf of Lrs. of deceased sole respondent but no appearance

20121/2010

6

All

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

20122/2010

Sole

Sole

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

20123/2010

Sole

Sole

No appearance

20124/2010

9

All

No appearance

20125/2010

3

All

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Avocate

27838/2010

2

Both

27839/2010

Sole

Sole

27840

5

All

V/A filed by Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate

27842/2010

3

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate on behalf of R. Nos. 1 & 2 and on behalf of
Lrs. of deceased R. No. 3 but no application for bring on record the Lrs. of
deceased R. No. 3

23554/2010

4

All

V/A filed by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

Petitioners " Claimant ". Mr. Mishra Saurabh / Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocates

5045-55/2011

2

2

V/A filed by Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate
6374-75/2011
2
2

V/A filed by Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate
4620/2012
2
2

V/A filed by Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
 Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-